


 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 
 
 
In the Matter of    ) 
      ) 
DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS, LLC  )  Docket Nos.  52-018-COL 
 ) 52-019-COL 
(William States Lee III Nuclear Station ) 
     Units 1 and 2)    )        
      ) 
(Combined Operating License)  ) 
           

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing MEMORANDUM OF THE SECRETARY 
(REFERRING A PETITION TO INTERVENE TO THE ASLBP), dated July 2, 2008, have been 
served upon the following persons by Electronic Information Exchange. 
 

Office of Commission Appellate  
   Adjudication 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
 
E-mail: ocaamail@nrc.gov 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Office of the General Counsel 
Mail Stop - O-15 D21 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
 
Kathryn Winsberg, Esq. 
E-mail: klw@nrc.gov 
Sara Brock, Esq. 
E-mail: Seb2@nrc.gov 
Michael Spencer, Esq. 
E-mail: Mas8@nrc.gov 
 

 
Office of the Secretary 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
 
E-mail:  hearingdocket@nrc.gov  
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Duke Energy Corporation 
526 South Church Street – EC07H 
Charlotte, NC  28202 
 
Kate Barber Nolan, Assistant General Counsel 
E-mail: kbnolan@duke-energy.com 
 
 

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1111 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
 
Counsel for Duke Energy 
Donald Silverman, Esq. 
E-mail: dsilverman@morganlewis.com 
Kathryn M. Sutton, Esq. 
E-mail: ksutton@morganlewis.com 
Jonathan M. Rund, Esq. 
E-mail: jrund@morganlewis.com 
 

 
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman, LLP 
2300 N. Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC  20037-1128 
 
Robert B. Haemer, Esq. 
E-mail: robert.haemer@pillsburylaw.com 
Maria Webb, Paralegal 
Maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com 
 

 
Blue Ridge Environmental Defense League 
P.O. Box 88  
Glendale Springs, NC  28629 
 
Louis A. Zeller 
E-mail:  BREDL@skybest.com 

 
North Carolina Utilities Commission 
4325 Mail Service Center  
Raleigh, North Carolina  27699-4325 
 
Louis S. Watson, Jr., Senior Staff Attorney 
Email: Swatson@ncuc.net 
Kimberly Jones, Assistant 
Email: kjones@ncuc.net 
 

 
North Carolina Waste Awareness  
   and Reduction Network 
P.O. Box 3793 
Chapel Hill, NC  27515 
 
John D. Runkle, Esq. 
E-mail: jrunkle@pricecreek.com 
 
 

 
South Carolina Office of Regulatory Staff 
1441 Main Street, Suite 300 
Columbia, SC  29201 
 
Florence P. Belser, Esq. 
E-mail:  fbelser@regstaff.sc.gov 
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[  Original signed by Linda D. Lewis    ]                                

       Office of the Secretary of the Commission 
Dated at Rockville, Maryland 
this 2nd day of July 2008 


